&K ~i111ilal 5£Du:ms: Amllllll1

3.62°/o (5,142,389) $ 10,081,546

0.38% 1,728,686

0.00%

0.08"/. 11,5g442 11,810,233 ----4.08% 6,410,053 23,620,465

(3)

Preacquistion

Component

.Ba!ill

42.68°/o

7.32°/o

0.00%

50.00°/o

100.00%

Prcacquistion Prcacquisi.tion

Component

Cost

.Bale

4.09%

3.74%

0.00%

9.75'/o

Average

Cost

&ti:

1.75°/,

0.27%

0.00%

4.88%

6.90%

JWid~~ lo\

Water Sales

Other Operating Revenue

Total Revenues

Production Expenses

Transmission & Distribution Expenses

Customer Acct & Collection E.xp

Administrative & General Expense

Inter Div Management Fee

Total Operating Expense

Dep Exp I Acq Adj Exeense

Amortization Expense:CIAC

Amortization Expense

Gain on Debt Forgivness

P [Qperty Taxes

Account
Number

460 to 462 s
471

601to652

660 to 678

902 to 904

920 to 950

930

403 & 406

405

407

414

408,1

PENNI CHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

TWELVE PROFORMA12
MONTHS

PROFORMA
MONTHS PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
12/31/16 12/31/16

Adjustments for
2017 Step
Increase

7,371,544 $ (1,423,837) (1, 11) $ 5,947,707
39,407 39,407

7,410,951 (1,423,837) 5,987,114

1,991,779 (10,456) (2) 1,981,322

616,944 11,265 (3) 628,209

184,106 310 (4) 184,415

155,295 7,881 (5) 163,176

1,811,426 102,584 (6) 1,914,010

4,759,549 111,584 4,871,133

1,039,607 (228,330) (T) 811,277 24,943 (13)
(259,085) 431 (258,653)

251,081 (207 ,34 7) (BJ 43,734 (5,139)

(22,613) (22,613)

1,051,160 (58,924) (9) 992,236 20,308 (14)

Income Tax 409 to 410 47,319 (411,501) (10,16) (364,182) (15,810) (15)

Total Operating Deductions 2,107,469 (905,670) 1,201,798

Net Operating Income 543,933 (629,750) (85,817)

~
(1) adjust revenue to eliminate revenues associated with CBFRR and Capital Recovery Surcharge per Schedule 1, Attachment A
(2) adjust production expenses for chemicals, electricity and pun:hased water per Schedule 1, Attachment B, page 1

(3) adjust distcibution e"--penses for personnel and salary increases per Schedule 1, Attachment B, page 2
(4) adjust for customer account and col1ection costs per Schedule 1, Attachment B, page 4

(5) adjust for Admin & Genet:al expenses including personnel, salary increases, and other expenses per Schedule 1, Attachment C, page 1
(6) adjust Management Fees for non-recurring expenses and other adjustments per Schedule 1 Attachment C, page 2

[…]

Increase in Lease Expense $ 37,162

% Allocated to PEU 17.20% $ 6,392

Therefore:

F. In 2017, the Company is expecting a increase in pension expenses and

health retirement plans based on actuarial valuation. The pro forma

adjustment to reflect the increased costs is as follows:

Health
Pension Retirement Pro Forma

2017 Estimated Expense $ 1,575,420 $ 216,372

2016 ,-\ctual Expense $ 1,284,210 $ 230,968

Increased Expense $ 291,210 $ (14,596)

% Allocated to PEU 17.20% $ 50,088 $ (2,51 ll $ 47,578

Therefore:

TOTAL MANAGEMENT FEE EXPENSE PROFORMA:

Schedule 1
Acttach C

Page 2

Schedule 1

Attachment C

Page2

$ 48,614

$ 6,392

$ 47,578

$ 102,584

C:\Userslmrp\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\ODCMLDVQ\2017 PEU 1604.06 Permanent Increase Schedules Sch1 Attach C, Pg 2

Production Salaried
Distribution/Meter Salaried
Engineering Salaried
Admin & General Salaried
O&M Salaries & Wages

Notes:

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
Non Union Payroll Summary
PRO FORMA Adjustments

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

Non Union Total
Twelve Pro Forma Proformed
Months Salary and Twelve
Ending Personnel Months

12/31/15 Changes ~1} 12/31/16
$ 748,836 $ 27,794 $ 776,630

338,278 (3,121) $ 335,157
1,012,323 44,904 $ 1,057,228
2,491,120 117,293 $ 2,608,413
4,590,558 186,870 4,777,427

(1) The Company is reflecting the salary and personnel changes for 12 months to reflect the Company's full costs
on a going forward basis based on the changes to PWW salary changes that occurred during 2016

Docket No. 17-127
Schedule 18

Schedule 1B

S:lp\Pennichuck\2017 PEU Rate Case\Drafts\Final Rate Filing Drafts\Tab 12 Filing Requirement Schedules (1604.06 and .07\2017 PELI 1604.06 Permanent Increase
Schedules Sch Non Union 1 B

Pcnnichuck East Utility Inc
Pro Form.a Adjustment Income or Expense

Property and Other Taxes Expense

For the Twelve Months Ended December 311 2016

[…]

a permanent difference item between book and taxable income. Therefore,

the Amortization Pro Form Amount :reflected docs not include the elimination of
the MARA amortization as it has no tax impact

Total Amortization Expense Pro Fonna

(Schedule 1, Attachment f)
Less: MARA Amortization (Adjustment I C)
Net Amortization Expense Pro Fonna

$

$
$

(207,347)

(200,394)

(6,953)

(2)

Pennichuck East Utility Inc

Pro Fonna Adjustment Income or Expense

Income Taxes Account

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Pro Forma NHBP Tax@ 8.2%.

Therefore:
$ (1,044,102) 8.2%

Pro Fonna FIT Tax 34%

Therefore:

$ (958,486) 34%

S:\p\Pennichuck\2017 PEU Rate Case\Drafts\13 Filing Requirement Schedules (Puc 1604.06)\2017 PEU 1604.06 Permanent Increase Schedules

s

$

s
s
s
s
s
s
$

PROFORMA
Adjustments
based on Five
Year Ave (12)

Sub Total

Schedule 1
Attachment G

Schedule 1

Attachment G

PROFORMA PRO
12Months FORMA

12/31/16 Based Adjustments PROFORMA 2017
on Five Year for 2017 Step Step Increase for

Ave Increase (13) Ca~ital Additions

$ (1,226,294) $ $ (1,226,294)

(1,226,294) (1,226,294)

$ (10,456) $ $ (10,456)

s 11,265 $ s 11,265

s 310 $ s 310

$ 7,881 $ $ 7,881

s 102,584 $ s 102,.584

s (58,924) $ 20,308 s (38,616)

s (228,330) $ 24,943 s (203,387)

s (6,953) $ (5,139) s (12,092)

$ 431 $ $ 431

$ 182,192 $ 142,080

$ (85,616) $ (1,084,214) $ (88,906)

$ (958,486) $ (995,309)

$ (325,885) $ (995,309) $ (338,405)

$ (411,501) $ (427,311)

$ - $ (15,810)

Sch1 Attach G

Total

Twelve
Months
Ending

12/31/16

Production Labor Expense $ 187,569

Distribution Labor Expense 348,343

535 913

Wage Increase

~

PENNI CHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

PAYROLL SUMMARY
Pro Forma Adjustments

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Wage Increase
Effective 1/1/17

3.25%
3.25%

Docket No. 17-128
Schedule Non Union 1 B

Total
Proforma for

Payroll

6,096